



CITY OF PATASKALA

ORDINANCE 2022-4434

AN ORDINANCE TO REVISE SECTION 505.11(c) OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PATASKALA, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the Agriculture Committee of the City of Pataskala recommends that the revision of section 505.11(c) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala; and

WHEREAS, such revision appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Pataskala,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF PATASKALA, COUNTY OF LICKING, STATE OF OHIO, A MAJORITY OF ALL MEMBERS ELECTED OR APPOINTED THERETO CONCURRING, THAT:

<u>Section One:</u> Section 505.11(c) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala shall be revised with the newly adopted discharge map attached hereto as Exhibit A.

<u>Section Two:</u> This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

ATTEST:	
Kathy M. Hoskinson, Clerk of Council	Michael W. Compton, Mayor
Approved as to form:	
Brian Zets, Law Director	